UNOFFICIAL CO

### **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

MAIL TO: Charles C. Snyder, P.C. 2803 Butterfield Road, #380 Oak Brook, IL 60523-1166



Doc#: 1425822020 Fee: \$46.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/15/2014 09:14 AM Pg: 1 of 4

RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOR, DEBORAH A. PIRAINO, of 1766 Armitage Court, Addison, IL 60101, for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS AND QUITCLAIMS to CARPE DIEM, LL.C. - 1170 DOWNING DRIVE, all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

STREET ADDRESS: 1170 Downing Drive, Hoffman a Estates, IL 60143<sup>1</sup>

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 02-19-232-009-0000

The grantor certifies that this transfer is exempt from transfer tax pursuant to Section 45(e) of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

Grantor or agent

Dated this 17th day of Gugust

No borah O. Pirano

VILLAGE OF HOFF MAY, ESTATE

1425822020 Page: 2 of 4

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

County of Cook }

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT DEBCK+ H A. PIRAINO, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set for h.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHARON M VAHLIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STALE C FILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRE : 12 DF 1/4

Sharon M. Vahlen

Notary Public

My commission expires on

12/04/14

### Prepared By & Mail To:

Charles C. Snyder Charles C. Snyder, P. C. 2803 Butterfield Road, #380 Oak Brook, IL 60523-1166

Name & Address of Taxpayer:

Carpe Diem, L.L.C. 46 Pentwater Drive South Barrington, IL 60010

1425822020 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

LOT 9 IN BLOCK 7 IN MEADOW WALK, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCKS 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, AND 10 AND VACATED STREETS IN HOWIE IN THE HILLS UNIT 1, A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED SEPTEMBER 24, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NO. 86435380 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS





# First American Title Insurance Company 1775 Diehl Road Warrenville, IL 60555

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)